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Date:

Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

201620201720

08/07/2017 Current Term Census Date: 09/11/201708/08/2016

Diff % CHG

32519 -1575 -4.84%30944UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only

Evening Only (4 pm or later)

Weekend Only

Day & Evening

Day & Weekend

Evening & Weekend

Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

15699

3255

84

7641

301

140

166

27285

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students

Non-Resident Students

Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male

Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS

Full-Time Credit Units

Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male

Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS

Part-Time Credit Units

Average Part-Time Credit Units

6234

418

542

4579

4739

9449

128,978.50

13.65

8029

9550

17836

120,187.00

6.74

14706

3304

57

7941

233

111

199

26551

993

-223

-49

27

-300

68

29

-33

734

6.8%

-1.5%

47.4%

-3.8%

29.2%

26.1%

-16.6%

2.8%

6457

402

612

4528

4753

9426

129,047.00

13.69

7644

9187

17125

115,074.00

6.72

-3.5%

16

-70

51

-14

23

-68.50

-0.04

385

363

711

5,113.00

0.02

4.0%

-11.4%

1.1%

-0.3%

0.2%

-0.1%

-0.3%

5.0%

4.0%

4.2%

4.4%

0.3%

Diff % CHG

30944 0 0.00%

15699 0 0.0%

3255 0 0.0%

84 0 0.0%

7641 0 0.0%

301 0 0.0%

140 0 0.0%

166 0 0.0%

27285 0 0.0%

08/08/201608/07/2017 09/11/2017

6234

418

542 0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4579

4739

9449

128,978.50

13.65

8029

9550

17836 0

0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
120187 0 0.0%

0.0%0.006.74

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term
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Credit Class Offerings

Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes

Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS

Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day

Evening

Weekend

Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists

Students on Wait Lists

1502 1493 9

1678

53

3236

90

3326

3

55330

16125

712

4889

77056

15967

1515

9198

1587

45

3128

174

3302

3

91

8

108

-84

24

0

5.7%

17.8%

1.4%

3.5%

-48.3%

-2.7%

0.7%

0.0%

14.5%

22.0%

1.7%

10.6%

54552

16565

622

4006

75745

14437

1473

9411

778

-440

90

883

1311

1530

42

-213

0.6%

2.9%

-2.3%

Credit Contact Hour Statistics

WSCH Contact Hours

DSCH Contact Hours

Positive Attendance Hours

IS/WE WSCH Hours

IS/WE DSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours

IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS

Basic Skills Contact Hours

295,726.41

136,344.52

213,563.00

12,920.50

97,110.90

1,697.56

0.00

757,362.89

518,107.96

287,810.22

146,635.68

220,051.64

11,989.00

81,453.60

1,612.72

587.84

750,140.70

538,083.26

7,916.19

-10,291.16

-6,488.64

931.50

15,657.30

84.84

-587.84

7,222.19

-19,975.30

2.8%

-7.0%

-2.9%

7.8%

19.2%

5.3%

0.0%

1.0%

-3.7%

Diff % CHG

1502 0 0.0%

0.0%01678

53 0 0.0%

0.0%03236

90 0 0.0%

0.0%03326

3 0 0.0%

55330

16125

712

4889

77056

15967

0

0

0

0

0

0

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1515 0 0.0%

0.0%09198

295,726.41

136,344.52

213,563.00

12,920.50

97,110.90

1,697.56 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.00

757,362.89

518,107.96 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

08/07/2017 08/08/2016 09/11/2017
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students

Continuing Students

Returning Students

Transfer Students

Special Admit Students (K-12)

Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit CDCP only

Noncredit only (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit CDCP

Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)

Credit & Noncredit & CDCP

UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

4389

19221

1834

1836

2

2

64

357

2079

14

15

4261

19118

1818

1332

21

162

1

4849

128 3.0%

103

16

504

-19

1

-98

-2316

0.5%

0.9%

37.8%

-90.5%

100.0%

-60.5%

-47.8%2533

4

1934

2676

56

17

4 0

-2

-42

-597

-1577

0.0%

-11.8%

-75.0%

-22.3%

-81.5%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 10466.14 10,197.09 269.05 2.6%

0.0%-1.121.120.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 51.90 49.40 2.50 5.1%

19.2%32.22167.60199.82IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 430.68 399.63 31.05 7.8%

-2.9%-12.36419.15406.79Positive Attendance FTES

DSCH FTES 259.70 279.31 -19.61 -7.0%

2.7%236.368,880.899117.25WSCH FTES

Resident & Non-Resident FTES
Potential Credit FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

9117.25

259.7

406.79

430.68

199.82 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
51.9

0

10466.14

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

4389

19221

1834

1836

2

2 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

64

357

2079

14

15

4 0

0

0

0

0

0 0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

2533 0 0.0%

08/07/2017 08/08/2016 09/11/2017


