SFR0001-A

PROD

From:

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Term: 201720 **Comparison Term**: 201620

Date: 08/07/2017 **Comparison Date:*** 08/08/2016 **Current Term Census Date:** 09/11/2017

	08/07/2017	08/08/2016	Diff	% CHG	09/11/2017	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	30944	32519	-1575	-4.84%	30944	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	15699	14706	993	6.8%	15699	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	3255	3304	-49	-1.5%	3255	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	84	57	27	47.4%	84	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	7641	7941	-300	-3.8%	7641	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	301	233	68	29.2%	301	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	140	111	29	26.1%	140	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	166	199	-33	-16.6%	166	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	27285	26551	734	2.8%	27285	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	6234	6457	-223	-3.5%	6234	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	418	402	16	4.0%	418	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	542	612	-70	-11.4%	542	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	4579	4528	51	1.1%	4579	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	4739	4753	-14	-0.3%	4739	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	9449	9426	23	0.2%	9449	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	128,978.50	129,047.00	-68.50	-0.1%	128,978.50	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.65	13.69	-0.04	-0.3%	13.65	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	8029	7644	385	5.0%	8029	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	9550	9187	363	4.0%	9550	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	17836	17125	711	4.2%	17836	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	120,187.00	115,074.00	5,113.00	4.4%	120187	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.74	6.72	0.02	0.3%	6.74	0.00	0.0%

^{*}Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term

8/8/2017 7:30:04 AM

Page: 1

SFR0001-A

From:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Term: 201720 **Comparison Term**: 201620

1erm: 201720	Companison reim.	201020						
Date: 08/07/2017	Comparison Date:*	08/08/2016	Current Term Census Date: 09/11/2017					
	08/07/2017	08/08/2016	Diff	% CHG	09/11/2017	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	
Credit Class Offerings								
Open Classes	1502	1493	9	0.6%	1502	0	0.0%	
Full Classes	1678	1587	91	5.7%	1678	0	0.0%	
On Hold Classes	53	45	8	17.8%	53	0	0.0%	
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	3236	3128	108	3.5%	3236	0	0.0%	
Cancelled Classes	90	174	-84	-48.3%	90	0	0.0%	
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3326	3302	24	0.7%	3326	0	0.0%	
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	3	3	0	0.0%	3	0	0.0%	
Credit Active Class Enrollment								
Day	55330	54552	778	1.4%	55330	0	0.0%	
Evening	16125	16565	-440	-2.7%	16125	0	0.0%	
Weekend	712	622	90	14.5%	712	0	0.0%	
Arranged Hours	4889	4006	883	22.0%	4889	0	0.0%	
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	77056	75745	1311	1.7%	77056	0	0.0%	
AVAILABLE SEATS	15967	14437	1530	10.6%	15967	0	0.0%	
Classes with Wait Lists	1515	1473	42	2.9%	1515	0	0.0%	
Students on Wait Lists	9198	9411	-213	-2.3%	9198	0	0.0%	
Credit Contact Hour Statistics								
WSCH Contact Hours	295,726.41	287,810.22	7,916.19	2.8%	295,726.41	0.00	0.0%	
DSCH Contact Hours	136,344.52	146,635.68	-10,291.16	-7.0%	136,344.52	0.00	0.0%	
Positive Attendance Hours	213,563.00	220,051.64	-6,488.64	-2.9%	213,563.00	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE WSCH Hours	12,920.50	11,989.00	931.50	7.8%	12,920.50	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE DSCH Hours	97,110.90	81,453.60	15,657.30	19.2%	97,110.90	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	1,697.56	1,612.72	84.84	5.3%	1,697.56	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	0.00	587.84	-587.84	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%	
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	757,362.89	750,140.70	7,222.19	1.0%	757,362.89	0.00	0.0%	
Basic Skills Contact Hours	518,107.96	538,083.26	-19,975.30	-3.7%	518,107.96	0.00	0.0%	

8/8/2017 7:30:04 AM

Page: 2

SFR0001-A

From:

Term:

PROD

Mt. San Antonio College

Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Comparison Term: 201620 201720

	•								
Date: 08/07/2017	Comparison Date:*	Comparison Date:* 08/08/2016			Current Term Census Date: 09/11/2017				
	08/07/2017	08/08/2016	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	09/11/2017	Diff	% CHG		
Potential Credit FTES Statistics									
Resident & Non-Resident FTES									
WSCH FTES	9117.25	8,880.89	236.36	2.7%	9117.25	0.00	0.0%		
DSCH FTES	259.70	279.31	-19.61	-7.0%	259.7	0.00	0.0%		
Positive Attendance FTES	406.79	419.15	-12.36	-2.9%	406.79	0.00	0.0%		
IS/WE WSCH FTES	430.68	399.63	31.05	7.8%	430.68	0.00	0.0%		
IS/WE DSCH FTES	199.82	167.60	32.22	19.2%	199.82	0.00	0.0%		
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	51.90	49.40	2.50	5.1%	51.9	0.00	0.0%		
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	1.12	-1.12	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%		
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	10466.14	10,197.09	269.05	2.6%	10466.14	0.00	0.0%		
Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics									
First-Time Students	4389	4261	128	3.0%	4389	0	0.0%		
Continuing Students	19221	19118	103	0.5%	19221	0	0.0%		
Returning Students	1834	1818	16	0.9%	1834	0	0.0%		
Transfer Students	1836	1332	504	37.8%	1836	0	0.0%		
Special Admit Students (K-12)	2	21	-19	-90.5%	2	0	0.0%		
Unknown Enrollment Status	2	1	1	100.0%	2	0	0.0%		

Continuin	g Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)

Noncredit (CDCP & other)	64	162	-98	-60.5%	64	0	0.0%
Noncredit CDCP only	357	1934	-1577	-81.5%	357	0	0.0%
Noncredit only (not CDCP)	2079	2676	-597	-22.3%	2079	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit CDCP	14	56	-42	-75.0%	14	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)	15	17	-2	-11.8%	15	0	0.0%
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP	4	4	0	0.0%	4	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED	2533	4849	-2316	-47.8%	2533	0	0.0%

8/8/2017 7:30:04 AM

Page: 3